



PURCHASE ORDER
 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR
 Mati, Digos City

Supplier :	JDF HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS CENTER	P.O. No. :	G-222-22
Address :	Aledia Building Guerrero St. Davao City	Date :	NOV 22 2022
Email/Tel# :	226-2767	Mode of Procurement :	Negotiated Procurement after 2 Failed Biddings (Sec 53.1)
T.I.N. :	271-110-951	End-User :	PEO - Motorpool
PR. No./Date	1555-AM-22 10/05/2022		

Gentlemen :
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
 Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term : FOB Destination
 Date of Delivery : Within 7 working days upon receipt of P.O. Payment Term : Credit Basis

Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	pcs	Oil Filter, C5602	SAKURA	6	3,750.00	22,500.00
2	pcs	Pre- Fuel Filter, P558000	DONALSON	6	4,400.00	26,400.00
3	pcs	Fuel Filter, A3000-1105030-937	CHNTC	6	3,550.00	21,300.00
4	pcs	Fuel/ Water Separator, A-300-1105020-937	CHNTC	6	3,550.00	21,300.00
5	pcs	Clutch Master Assy./ as per sample	CHNTC	6	7,480.00	44,880.00
6	assy.	Tail Light Assy. LH, as per sample - (for DT-27 & 31)	CHNTC	2	6,980.00	13,960.00
7	assy.	Tail Light Assy. RH, as per sample - (for DT-27 & 31)	CHNTC	2	6,980.00	13,960.00
8	pcs	Wiper Blade, 22" -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of SINOTRUK DUMPTRUCKS (26,27,28,29,30 & 31)	MARUZEN	18	2,000.00	36,000.00
1	pc	Oil Filter (full flow), C509A	VIC	1	3,150.00	3,150.00
2	pc	Oil Filter (by pass), C510A	VIC	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
3	pc	Fuel Filter, FC510	VIC	1	2,580.00	2,580.00
4	pc	Air Filter, A 6006	DAIWA	1	4,750.00	4,750.00
5	pcs	Wiper Blade, 22" -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of ISUZU FORWARD (ST-20)	MARUZEN	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
1	pc	Oil Filter (full flow), KS-121-2	KS	1	4,150.00	4,150.00
2	pc	Oil Filter (by pass), KS-351-2	KS	1	4,780.00	4,780.00
3	pc	Pre- Fuel Filter, FCO 2058	VIC	1	3,400.00	3,400.00
4	pc	Fuel Filter, MFR 6248	MICRO	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	pc	Air Filter/ as per sample	SAKURA	1	7,450.00	7,450.00
6	pcs	Wiper Blade, 22" -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of HINO PRIME MOVER (PM-17)	MARUZEN	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
1	pcs	Oil Filter, C604	VIC	3	3,480.00	10,440.00
2	pcs	Pre- Fuel Filter, FC-607	VIC	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
3	pcs	Fuel Filter, F1110	SAKURA	3	3,700.00	11,100.00
4	pcs	Air Filter, P845201	SAKURA	3	4,680.00	14,040.00
5	pcs	Wiper Blade, 20"	MARUZEN	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
6	set	Electrical Horn, 24V	SEGER	1	4,700.00	4,700.00
7	assy	Tail Light Assy. (LH), as per sample	NUVO	1	3,700.00	3,700.00
8	assy	Tail Light Assy. (RH), as per sample	NUVO	1	3,700.00	3,700.00
9	pcs	Mini Fuse, (20amp) -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of HINO STAKE TRUCK (ST-22,23 & 24)	CIRCUIT	5	160.00	800.00
1	pc	Oil Filter, P551670	DONALDSON	1	3,880.00	3,880.00
2	pc	Fuel Filter. FT5255	MICRO	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
3	pc	Air Filter/ as per sample	DAIWA	1	5,750.00	5,750.00

Reminder : Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon

Total Amount in words: Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos TOTAL 430,920.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme

JDF HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS CENTER
 Signature over Printed Name / Date
 12/01/22
 Date

Very truly yours
 YVONNE ROÑA CAGAS
 By Authority of the Governor
 As per Memorandum Series of 2022

 CHRISTOPHER T. TAN
 PGDH-PDRRMO

Funds Available OBR No. 1192-11-22-101



PURCHASE ORDER
 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR
 Mati, Digos City

Supplier :	JDF HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS CENTER	P.O. No. :	G-222-22
Address :	Aledia Building Guerrero St. Davao City	Date :	NOV 22 2022
Email/Tel# :	226-2767	Mode of Procurement :	Negotiated Procurement after 2 Failed Biddings (Sec 53.1)
T.I.N. :	271-110-951	End-User :	PEO - Motorpool
PR. No./Date	1555-AM-22 10/05/2022		

Gentlemen :
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
 Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse Delivery Term : FOB Destination
 Date of Delivery : Within 7 working days upon receipt of P.O. Payment Term : Credit Basis

Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	pcs	Wiper Blade, 22" -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of DAEWOO DUMPTRUCK (DT-23)	MARUZEN	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
1	pc	Oil Filter, C5735	DONALSON	1	3,950.00	3,950.00
2	pc	Fuel Filter, FS1280	BALDWIN	1	3,700.00	3,700.00
3	pc	Fuel/ Water Separator, SFC2203	DONALDSON	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
4	pc	Air Filter, 84286399	CHNTC	1	7,750.00	7,750.00
5	pc	Transmission Filter, HF6317 -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of CASE MOTORGRADER (MG-32)	DONALSON	1	4,100.00	4,100.00
1	pc	Oil Filter, 558615	DONALSON	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
2	pc	Fuel Filter, P550774	DONALSON	1	4,750.00	4,750.00
3	pc	Fuel/ Water Separator, P551864	DONALSON	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
4	pc	Air Filter, 600-185-4100 -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of KOMATSU EXCAVATOR (EX-26)	CHNTC	1	7,700.00	7,700.00
1	pcs	Wiper Blade, 22" -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- For use of UD DUMPTRUCKS (DT-33,34,35,36,37,38,39 & 40)	MARUZEN	24	2,000.00	48,000.00
*****						430,920.00
For use in the PEO Motorpool Division 8754- PEO Motorpool Division 5-02-13-050 Other Machineries & Equipment Expense						

Reminder : Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon

Total Amount in words:	Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Pesos	TOTAL	430,920.00
------------------------	--	-------	------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme	 JDF HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS CENTER Signature over Printed Name / Date Date: 12/01/22	Very truly yours YVONNE ROÑA CAGAS Governor By Authority of the Governor As per MO No. 4, Series of 2022 CHRISTOPHER T. TAN PEOH-PDRMO
Funds Available	OBR No. 1182 - 11-22-101	